

SPECIFIC COMMENTS TO AUTHORS

The verbs in the Figure Legends can be changed to the present instead of the past. In Physical examination, these words "Trimanual examination" may be changed to "Bimanual examination". In FINAL DIAGNOSIS, these words "Intrauterine device malposition" may be changed to "Extrauterine device malposition". In TREATMENT, these words "the surrounding tissue" may be changed to "the surrounding tissues". In DISCUSSION, please, add a reference for the first paragraph.

Reply:

Thanks for the comments.

1. The verbs in the Figure Legends was changed to the past.
2. In physical examination, "Trimanual examination" was changed to "Bimanual examination".
3. The final diagnosis was revised as Extrauterine device malposition".
4. In TREATMENT part, "the surrounding tissue" was changed to "the surrounding tissues".
5. A reference was added for the first paragraph of the DISCUSSION part.